



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3369 of 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.15657 OF 2023
(No papers)

Akshay Sah HUF

... Applicant

Versus

Siroya FM Construction Pvt. Ltd.

... Respondent

.....
Ms Vidhi Rath i/by Mr. Karthic Iyer, Advocate for the Applicant.
.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15 OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Ms. Rath i, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and seeks one last indulgence to obtain registered number submitting that the matter is listed on 19th November, 2025. Only as and by way of last indulgence, let the registered number be obtained by the next date.
3. Prae ipe to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)